
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1280
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3rd MARCH, 2016


MODERNISATION OF PORTS


1280. SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA:


Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

पोत प�रवहन मंत्
(a) whether the Government proposes to spend the profit money earned from a particular sea port for its modernization and computerization;
(b)   if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the number of sea ports presently earning profits, State-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)to(b): Yes, Madam. Modernisation and computerisation of Major Ports in the country is a continuous process to match with the internationally standard Ports and Major Ports are regularly spending money for modernisation and computerisation of the port. The details of expenditure incurred for modernisation/computerisation of the port facilities by all Major Ports during the year 2014-15 is enclosed as Annexure –I.


(c): State-wise number of sea ports earning profits, during the year 2014-15

is enclosed as Annexure –II.


ANNEXURE-I


The details of expenditure incurred by Major Ports for modernisation/ computerisation of the port facilities during the year 2014-15.


(Rs. In Crores)

Sl.No. Major Ports 2014-15


1 KOLKATA 23.04
2 PARADIP 85.10
3 VISAKHAPATNAM                   274.69
4 CHENNAI    4.11
5 KAMARAJAR 62.50
6 V O CHIDAMBARANAR 34.09
7 COCHIN 17.20
8 NEW MANGALORE 67.94
9 MORMUGAO 61.17
10 MUMBAI 76.53
11 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 294.82
12 KANDLA 324.47


ANNEXURE-II


   Details of sea ports earning profits, State-wise during the year 2014-15.


(Rs. In Crores)
Sl.No. State Major Ports 2014-15


1 ORISSA PARADIP 373.85
2 ANDHRA PRADESH VISAKHAPATNAM  48.30
3 TAMIL NADU KAMARAJAR (ENNORE) 337.13
4 TAMIL NADU CHENNAI   23.09
5 TAMIL NADU V.O. CHIDAMBARANAR 218.99
6 KARNATAKA NEW MANGALORE 120.23
7 MAHARASHTRA J.N.P.T. 785.45
8 GUJRAT KANDLA   47.45


*****

